funded.The key assumptions used for the calculation are as follows;

Lanka Electricity Company (Private) Limited
Notes to the financial statements

76

2018 2017

- Discount rate 12%  12%

- Rate of salary increment 9.2% 9.2%

- Retirement age

Appointments up to December 31, 2006 65 years 65 years

Appointments after January 01, 2007 57 years 57 years

- Staff turnover factor

Up to age 50 0.40% 0.40%

Age above 50 0% 0%

- The company will continue as a going concern.

In addition to the above, demographic assumptions such as mortality, withdrawal and disability, and retirement
age were considered for theactuarial valuation. “A 67/07 mortality table” issued by the Institute of Actuaries,
London was used to estimate the gratuity liability of theCompany.

25.3	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Sensitivity variation on rate of salaries / wages increment

	 Value appearing in the financial statements are sensitive to the changes of financial and non-financial assumptions
used. Simulations made for retirement obligations show that a rise or decrease by 1% of the rate of salary/ wage
increment has the following effects on retirement benefit obligation.

As at December 31, 2018	 Company Variance
Rate of salary increment -1%

(Rs. 000)
+1%

(Rs. 000)
Change in retirement benefit obligation 23,535 (24,156)

Sensitivity variation on discount rate

As at December 31, 2018

Company Variance
Discount rate -1%

(Rs. 000)
+1%

(Rs. 000)
Change in retirement benefit obligation (90,842) 80,114

Lanka Electricity Company (Private) Limited
Notes to the financial statements

77

Group Company
As at December 31, Note 2018

Rs. ‘000
2017

Rs. ‘000
2018

Rs. ‘000
2017

Rs. ‘000
26 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Trade payable - Related parties 26.1 4,526,744   3,585,875 4,526,744   3,585,875
Trade payable - Other   677,320 702,061 677,902 699,448
Other payables - Related parties 26.2   45,965 108,450   658 131,717
Other payables - Other   506,994 151,028 436,460 150,545
Sundry creditors including accrued expenses   192,237 267,425 192,237 277,785
Provision for interest for commitment of NSB
Sooriya Bala Sangramaya Loan Scheme   40,318   -   40,318 -
Nation building tax (NBT) payable   31,352 205,394 - 205,394
PAYE payable   14,692   19,873   14,676 19,873
Advance received from Ceylon Electricity Board   -   75,972   -  -

6,035,620  5,116,078 5,888,994 5,070,637
26.1 Trade payable - related parties

Ceylon Electricity Board 4,526,744 3,585,875 4,526,744 3,585,875
4,526,744 3,585,875  4,526,744 3,585,875

26.2 Other payables - related parties
Ceylon Electricity Board   5,799   84,352   304   84,352
Leco projects (Private) Limited   -   -   354   354
Ante Leco Metering Company (Private) Limited - - -   23,413
Lanka Transformers (Private) Limited   -   23,598 -   23,598
Ante Meter Co, China   40,166   500 - -

  45,965 108,450   658 131,717

27	 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

	 There were no material contingent liabilities as at the reporting date that require adjustments to or disclosure in the
financial statements.

28 	 CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

	 There were no material capital commitments as at the reporting date that require adjustments to or disclosure in
the financial statements.

29	 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

	 The company carries out transactions in the ordinary course of its business with parties who are defined as related
parties in LKAS 24 “Related Party Disclosures”, the details of which are listed out below.

29.1	 Transactions with companies in which Directors of the Company hold other Directorships